Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of
products.
Form-ULID-000217 (DCS:00-
IC-F0056-1) – Issue 29.0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any
change. Page 1 of 3
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 

D5274 S -xxx
I II III
I- Model Designation:
 D5274 – Temperature Trip Amplifier with Zero/Span Trimmers
II- Output type:
 S – 1 channel
III- Configuration – Optional:
-xxx –  Any alpha-numeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by end-user. No changes are
 made to construction of the device.
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive
2014/34/EU is covered in this certificate based on Exception 1) to the scope of EN 60079-28:2015.
Temperature range
The ambient temperature range is -40 C to +70 C.
Electrical data
Model Supply voltage
Terminals 9-10
Current
consumption
Power
consumption
Input
Terminals 13-16
Output
Terminals 11-12
D5274S-xxx 12-24V dc (SELV)
(9-30V dc tolerances)
134 mA max. 1.2 W max. -100 to +100 mV for
TC/mV,
0-5 KΩ for
resistance, up to
10KΩ (pot).
1 channel
0/4-20mA, max. 300Ω
load
Relays output:
4A 250V ac 1000 VA, 4A 250V dc 120 W (resistive load).
Linear derating from 4A (60 °C) down to 2A (70 °C).
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um : 250V rms or Vdc
Terminals  Group Co [µF] Lo [mH] Lo/Ro [µh/Ω]
13-14-15-16
(Ch1)
Uo: 7V
Io: 22 mA
Po: 38 mW
Ui: 20V
Ii: -
Ci: 4.5 nF
Li: 0 nH
IIC 15.6 77.6 954
IIB or IIIC 299 310.6 3818
IIA 999 621.1 7636
I 999 1000 12528
Routine tests
Each piece of equipment shall be subjected to the routine tests for transformers in accordance with Clause 11.2 of IEC 60079-11.